Docket No.: 0741.50002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI REC((Rev. 03-01) 05-06-2003 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 2003 MAY ₹5 PH 15 57 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 ed original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an 102440404 2. Name and address of receiving paily ANCE SECTION 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph J. Gonnocci Name: Ralph J. Gonnocci Revocable Living Trust Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🖾 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1130 Cobridge Drive ✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Rochester Hills __ State: MI __ ZIP: 48306 ☐ Other Execution Date: April 14, 2003 XI No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Issued: 08/24/99 5,941,538 Issued: 03/27/01 6,206,382 6,454,278 Issued: 03/24/02 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel H. Bliss Internal Address: Bliss McGlynn, P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 600 02-2712 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 48084 City: Troy State: MI DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the driginal document.

Daniel H. Bliss (Reg. No. 32,398)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

05/05/2003 LNELLER 00000002 5941538

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, RALPH J. GONNOCCI, an individual, having a residence at 1130

Cobridge Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is

the owner of United States patents, as hereinafter specified; and

WHEREAS, RALPH J. GONNOCCI REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, having

its address at 1130 Cobridge Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48306 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States

patents hereinafter specified;

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration in

hand received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns:

(a) Its entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents enumerated

in Schedule A hereof, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all reissues and extensions

thereof.

(b) All claims, demands, and rights of action that ASSIGNOR has or might have

by reason of any infringements of the patents listed in Schedule A hereof prior to the date of this

Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, and rights of action in

ASSIGNEE's own name.

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	ASSIGNOR, expressly intending to be legally bound					
nereby, has caused this Assignment to b	e duly executed hereto this 14th day of					
april, 2003.						
·						
	RALPH J. GONNOCCI					
	By: Xalph J. Gonnocci					
	Ampir v. Comfocci					
STATE OF Michigan:						
STATE OF <u>Michigan</u> : :ss. COUNTY OF <u>Oakland</u> :						
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid on						
his 14th day of april, 2003, personally appeared Ralph J. Gonnocci, who executed						
he foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free						
vill for the purpose therein set forth.						
	Carolyn D. Rayfeity					
	Notary Public Oakland County,					
	Michigan. My commission expires					
(Seal)	<u> 1-3-2003</u> .					

CAROLYN T. RAFFERTY
Notary Public, Oakland County, MI
ACTING IN Oakland CO.
My Commission Expires 07/03/2003

SCHEDULE A UNITED STATES PATENT(S)

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUE DATE
5,941,538	EQUALIZING CHUCK	August 24, 1999
6,206,382	EQUALIZING POWER CHUCK	March 27, 2001
6,454,278	COUNTER CENTRIFUGAL POWER CHUCK ASSEMBLY	September 24, 2002

Docket No.: 0741.50002

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	PATENT	rs onl'	Y	Patent and	Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	.	Y	V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks:	<u> </u>			copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ralph J. Gonnocci		Name: R	d address of receivi alph J. Gonnocci Re ddress:	evocable Living Tr	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	internal A	udi 033.		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Add	dress: 1130 Cobrid	lge Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ □	Change of Name				
Other		City: Rock	hester Hills	State: MI	ZIP: 48306
Execution Date: April 14, 2003		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es)	attached? Yes	s 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s)	vith a new application		a date of the applica Patent No.(s) 5,941,538 6,206,382 6,454,278	Issued Issued	: 08/24/99 : 03/27/01 : 03/24/02
A	dditional numbers attac	hed?	s 🛭 No		~
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	•	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		ved: 3	
Name: Daniel H. Bliss		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00	
Internal Address: Bliss McGlynn, P.C.		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
		☐ Author	rized to be charged	to deposit accou	nt
Street Address: 2075 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 600		8. Deposit ad	ccount number:		
		02-2712			
City: Troy State:	MI ZIP: 48084	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit a	account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	-		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Daniel H. Bliss (Reg. No. 32,398) Name of Person Signing 	the foregoing informa	Signature	d correct and any a	\sim 0	true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014015 FRAME: 0647